AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL November 1, 2011, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting October 18, 2011

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

- Municipal Order No. 2011 202 Municipal Order approving the promotions of Norman R. Simpson to the position of Assistant Fire Chief Training, Donald W. Frye and Jerry M. Stahl to the position of Assistant Fire Chief Suppression and Isaac G. Anthony, Benjamin T. Storey and Charles A. Tucker to the position of Company Commander/EMT in the Fire Department (Filed 10/26/2011, 9:00 a.m.)
- 2. Municipal Order No. 2011 203 Municipal Order approving amendments to the Administrative Personnel Policy and Procedures Manual for Classified Employees (Filed 10/26/2011, 9:00 a.m.)
- 3. Municipal Order No. 2011 204 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2012-05 for fitness equipment for the Parks and Recreation Department from various vendors in the total amount of \$175,126 (Filed 10/26/2011, 1:40 p.m.)
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2011 205 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting negotiations after sealed bidding for Bid #2011-32 for Covington Street drainage improvements from Holland, Inc. of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$503,738.94 (Filed 10/26/2011, 1:40 p.m.)

5. Ordinance No. BG2011 – 43 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 0.23 acre from RM-3 (Multi-Family Residential) to OP-R (Office and Professional – Residential) located at 1225 Chestnut Street, presently owned by Senad and Sladjana Veletanlic (Filed 10/17/2011, 11:00 a.m.)

6. Ordinance No. BG2011 – 44 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 14.2 acres from RM-3 (Multi-Family Residential) to PUD (Planned Unit Development) located at 350 Glen Lily Road, presently owned by Habitat for Humanity (Filed 10/17/2011, 11:00 a.m.)

7. Municipal Order No. 2011 – 206

Municipal Order accepting and authorizing the Mayor to execute a grant agreement on behalf of the City of Bowling Green with the Kentucky Justice and Public Safety Cabinet for Federal Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) 2011 funds in the amount of \$35,978 (Filed 10/20/2011, 2:15 p.m.)

8. Municipal Order No. 2011 – 207

Municipal Order establishing a moratorium on the approval and installation of billboard advertising sign permits and the creation of new billboard lots (Filed 10/26/2011, 2:00 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

November 15, 2011

ADJOURNMENT